
Electronically Filed
Jul 31 2014 10:10 a.m.
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 64349   Document 2014-24990



DATED: 

LAW OFFICES OF MARK WRAY 

By: 
Mark Wray, #4425 
608 Lander Street 
Reno, Nevada 89509 
Attorney for Appellant/Respondent 
Sumona Islam 

COHEN-JOHNSON, LLC 

By: 

have an extension of thirty days, or until September 2, 2014 to file both of its 

opening briefs, as ordered by the Court on June 20, 2014. 

It is further stipulated and agreed that Sumona Islam shall file a combined 

answering brief and opening brief within 60 days after service of the opening brief 

by Atlantis. Likewise, Grand Sierra Resort shall file a combined answering brief 

and opening brief within 60 days after service of the opening brief by Atlantis. 

Robert A. Dotson, Esq., #5285 
Angela M. Bader, Esq., #5574 
9600 Gateway Drive 
Reno, Nevada 89520 
Attorneys for Appellant/Respondent 
Golden Road Motor Inn, Inc. dba 
Atlantis Casino Resort Spa 

H. Stan Johnson, Esq., #00265 
255 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 11 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 
Attorneys for Appellant/Respondent 
1VIEI-GSR Holdings, LLC dba 
Grand Sierra Resort 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

-2- 



DATED: 	  
22 

23 

24 

have an extension of thirty days, or until September 2, 2014 to file both of its 

opening briefs, as ordered by the Court on June 20, 2014. 

It is further stipulated and agreed that Sumona Islam shall file a combined 

answering brief and opening brief within 60 days after service of the opening brief 

by Atlantis. Likewise, Grand Sierra Resort shall file a combined answering brief 

and opening brief within 60 days after service of the opening brief by Atlantis. 

DATED: 	  LAXALT & NOMURA, LTD. 

By: 
Robert A. Dotson, Esq., #5285 
Angela M. Bader, Esq., #5574 
9600 Gateway Drive 
Reno, Nevada 89520 
Attorneys for Appellant/Respondent 
Golden Road Motor Inn, Inc. dba 
Atlantis Casino Resort Spa 

15 
DATED: 
	

LAW OFFICES OF MARK WRAY 
16 

17 	
By: 

Mark Wray, #4425 
608 Lander Street 
Reno, Nevada 89509 
Attorney for Appellant/Respondent 
Sumona Islam 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

18 

19 

20 

21 

H. Stan Johnso t, :sq., #00265 
255 E. Warm I! ngs Road, Suite 11 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 
Attorneys for Appellant/Respondent 
MEI-GSR Holdings, LLC dba 
Grand Sierra Resort 

25 

26 

27 

28 

-2- 


