STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE OPENING BRIEFS

24

25

26

27

28

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED, by and between the parties to this appeal, through their undersigned counsel, pursuant to NRAP 31(b)(2), that Appellant, Golden Road Motor Inn, Inc. d/b/a Atlantis Casino Resort Spa shall

1	have an extension of thirty days, or until September 2, 2014 to file both of its		
2	opening briefs, as ordered by the Court on June 20, 2014.		
3	It is further stipulated and agreed that Sumona Islam shall file a combined		
4	answering brief and opening brief within 60 days after service of the opening brief		
5	by Atlantis. Likewise, Grand Sierra Resort shall file a combined answering brief		
6	and opening brief within 60 days after service of the opening brief by Atlantis.		
7	DATED: 1, 2044 LAXALT & NOMURA, LTD.		
8			
9	Ву:		
10	Robert A. Dotson, Esq., #5285		
11	Angela M. Bader, Esq., #5574 9600 Gateway Drive		
12	Reno, Nevada 89520		
13	Attorneys for Appellant/Respondent		
14	Golden Road Motor Inn, Inc. dba Atlantis Casino Resort Spa		
15			
16	DATED: July 29, 2014 LAW OFFICES OF MARK WRAY		
17	Mad. Illian		
18	By: Mark Wray, #4425		
19	608 Lander Street		
20	Reno, Nevada 89509 Attorney for Appellant/Respondent		
21	Sumona Islam		
22	DATED: COHEN-JOHNSON, LLC		
23			
24	By:		
25	H. Stan Johnson, Esq., #00265		
26	255 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 11 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119		
27	Attorneys for Appellant/Respondent		
28	MEI-GSR Holdings, LLC dba Grand Sierra Resort		

1	have an extension of thirty days, or until September 2, 2014 to file both of its		
2	opening briefs, as ordered by the Court on June 20, 2014.		
3	It is further stipulated and agreed that Sumona Islam shall file a combined		
4	answering brief and opening brief within 60 days after service of the opening brief		
5	by Atlantis. Likewise, Grand Sierra Resort shall file a combined answering brief		
6	and opening brief within 60 days after service of the opening brief by Atlantis.		
7	DATED:	LAXALT & NOMURA, LTD.	
8			
9		Ву:	
LO		Robert A. Dotson, Esq., #5285 Angela M. Bader, Esq., #5574	
L1		9600 Gateway Drive	
12		Reno, Nevada 89520 Attorneys for Appellant/Respondent	
L3		Golden Road Motor Inn, Inc. dba Atlantis Casino Resort Spa	
L4 L5	·	Atlantis Casmo Resort Spa	
16	DATED:	LAW OFFICES OF MARK WRAY	
17			
18		By: Mark Wray, #4425	
.9		608 Lander Street	
20		Reno, Nevada 89509 Attorney for Appellant/Respondent	
21		Sumona Islam	
22	DATED: 7-29-14	COHEN-JOHNSON, LLC	
23			
24		By: H. Stan o	
25		H. Stan Johnson, Esq., #00265 255 E. Warm Springs Road, Suite 11	
26		Las Vegas, Nevada 89119	
27		Attorneys for Appellant/Respondent MEI-GSR Holdings, LLC dba	
28		Grand Sierra Resort	
- 1			